December 19, 2025   
To   
The Manager   
Listing Department   
BSE SME Exchange   
Mumbai   

Scrip Code: 544251                 Scrip ID: 
SSL 

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 
2015 -regarding the subscription of 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lacs) warrants issued 
by Share Samadhan Limited to Choice International Limited, an NSE-listed 
company.  

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that Choice International 
Limited, an NSE-listed company has subscribed 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lacs) warrants 
issued by Share Samadhan Limited. 

We request you to kindly take the same on record. 

Thank you, 

For SHARE SAMADHAN LIMITED 
Abhay Kumar Chandalia 
Managing Director 

Date- 11.12.2025 

Share Samadhan Limited is pleased to announce that Choice International Limited (NSE Listed